

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 883 of 2020**SMT. SUKHWANTIN DHRITLAHARE (Satnami) **versus** Malgeram Nishad @ Ranjeet**Order on Board**

23/04/2025	<p>Mr. Satyendra Shriwas, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2020, application for condonation of delay of 327 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for the record of concerned Claims Tribunal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p> <p>pwn</p>