

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 883 of 2020**

SMT. SUKHWANTIN DHRITLAHARE (Satnami) **versus**  
Malgeram Nishad @ Ranjeet

**Order Sheet**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   |  |
| <b>21/04/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for the appellant.<br/>Mr. Samir Singh, counsel for respondent No.3.<br/>Heard.<br/>Issue fresh notice to respondents No.1 &amp; 2 by<br/>ordinary as well as speed post.<br/>PF and copies within 7 days.<br/>List thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)<br/>Judge</p> <p>Barve</p> |